C
artrid
g
e
H
eaters
127
WW      AA      TT      LL      OO      WW

Code Positive                                                    Negative °C                        (°F)
For other ASTM types, contact Watlow.
How to Order
To order stock AB cartridge heaters,
please specify:
• Code number
• Termination options, and length
of leads
For made-to-order units, please
specify:
• Diameter
• Overall length
• Watts
• Termination options, and length of
leads
Availability
Stock:  Next day shipment
Made-to-Order:  Shipment within
three weeks
Alumel® and Chromel® are registered
trademarks of Hoskins Manufacturing Co.
6.5 40 (1 9⁄16) 50 9 (58) Stock KEBE0040C001A
40 (1 9⁄16) 75 14 (90) Stock KEBE0040C002A
40 (1 9⁄16) 100 19 (123) Stock KEBE0040C003A
40 (1 9⁄16) 125 24 (155) Stock KEBE0040C004A
40 (1 9⁄16) 150 28 (181) Stock KEBE0040C005A
60 (2 3⁄8) 50 5 (32) Stock KEBE0060C001A
60 (2 3⁄8) 100 11 (71) Stock KEBE0060C002A
60 (2 3⁄8) 150 16 (103) Stock KEBE0060C003A
60 (2 3⁄8) 200 21 (135) Stock KEBE0060C004A
60 (2 3⁄8) 250 27 (174) Stock KEBE0060C005A
80 (3 1⁄8) 100 7 (45) Stock KEBE0080C001A
80 (3 1⁄8) 150 11 (71) Stock KEBE0080C002A
80 (3 1⁄8) 200 15 (97) Stock KEBE0080C003A
80 (3 1⁄8) 300 22 (142) Stock KEBE0080C004A
80 (3 1⁄8) 450 33 (213) Stock KEBE0080C005A
100 (3 15⁄16) 100 6 (39) Stock KEBE0100C001A
100 (3 15⁄16) 200 11 (71) Stock KEBE0100C002A
100 (3 15⁄16) 300 17 (110) Stock KEBE0100C003A
8.0 40 (1 9⁄16) 50 8 (52) Stock KEBF0040C001A
40 (1 9⁄16) 75 11 (71) Stock KEBF0040C002A
40 (1 9⁄16) 100 15 (97) Stock KEBF0040C003A
40 (1 9⁄16) 150 23 (148) Stock KEBF0040C004A
40 (1 9⁄16) 200 31 (200) Stock KEBF0040C005A
60 (2 3⁄8) 75 6 (39) Stock KEBF0060C001A
60 (2 3⁄8) 150 13 (84) Stock KEBF0060C002A
60 (2 3⁄8) 200 17 (110) Stock KEBF0060C003A
60 (2 3⁄8) 250 22 (142) Stock KEBF0060C004A
60 (2 3⁄8) 300 26 (168) Stock KEBF0060C005A
80 (3 1⁄8) 100 6 (39) Stock KEBF0080C001A
80 (3 1⁄8) 200 12 (77) Stock KEBF0080C002A
80 (3 1⁄8) 300 18 (116) Stock KEBF0080C003A
80 (3 1⁄8) 25 400 33 (213) Stock KEBF0080D001A
80 (3 1⁄8) 25 500 41 (265) Stock KEBF0080D002A
100 (3 15⁄16) 100 5 (32) Stock KEBF0100C001A
100 (3 15⁄16) 250 12 (77) Stock KEBF0100C002A
100 (3 15⁄16) 25 400 23 (148) Stock KEBF0100D001A
100 (3 15⁄16) 25 500 29 (187) Stock KEBF0100D002A
100 (3 15⁄16) 25 600 35 (226) Stock KEBF0100D003A
130 (5 1⁄8) 25 200 8 (52) Stock KEBF0130D001A
130 (5 1⁄8) 25 350 14 (90) Stock KEBF0130D002A
130 (5 1⁄8) 25 500 20 (129) Stock KEBF0130D003A
10.0 40 (1 9⁄16) 50 6 (39) Stock KEBG0040C001A
40 (1 9⁄16) 100 12 (77) Stock KEBG0040C002A
40 (1 9⁄16) 150 18 (116) Stock KEBG0040C003A
40 (1 9⁄16) 200 24 (155) Stock KEBG0040C004A
40 (1 9⁄16) 250 31 (200) Stock KEBG0040C005A
60 (2 3⁄8) 100 7 (45) Stock KEBG0060C001A
60 (2 3⁄8) 150 10 (65) Stock KEBG0060C002A
60 (2 3⁄8) 200 14 (90) Stock KEBG0060C003A
60 (2 3⁄8) 300 21 (135) Stock KEBG0060C004A
60 (2 3⁄8) 400 28 (181) Stock KEBG0060C005A
80 (3 1⁄8) 100 5 (32) Stock KEBG0080C001A
80 (3 1⁄8) 200 10 (65) Stock KEBG0080C002A
80 (3 1⁄8) 300 14 (90) Stock KEBG0080C003A
80 (3 1⁄8) 400 19 (123) Stock KEBG0080C004A
80 (3 1⁄8) 600 29 (187) Stock KEBG0080C005A
100 (3 15⁄16) 200 7 (45) Stock KEBG0100C001A
100 (3 15⁄16) 300 11 (71) Stock KEBG0100C002A
100 (3 15⁄16) 400 15 (97) Stock KEBG0100C003A
100 (3 15⁄16) 500 19 (123) Stock KEBG0100C004A
100 (3 15⁄16) 25 700 33 (213) Stock KEBG0100D001A
Diameter Sheath Length No-Heat Length Watt Density
mm mm         (inches) mm Watts W/cm2 (W/in2) Availability Code No.
132
Made in Kronau, GermanyCartridge Heaters
Metric EB Cartridge
Note: All stock EB cartridge heaters 230VÅ(ac) and 1000 mm fiberglass insulated swaged-in leads.
CONTINUED
10.0 130 (5 1⁄8) 200 5 (32) Stock KEBG0130C001A
130 (5 1⁄8) 400 11 (71) Stock KEBG0130C002A
130 (5 1⁄8) 25 600 19 (123) Stock KEBG0130D001A
130 (5 1⁄8) 25 800 26 (168) Stock KEBG0130D002A
130 (5 1⁄8) 25 1000 32 (206) Stock KEBG0130D003A
160 (6 5⁄16) 25 200 5 (32) Stock KEBG0160D001A
160 (6 5⁄16) 25 500 12 (77) Stock KEBG0160D002A
160 (6 5⁄16) 25 800 20 (129) Stock KEBG0160D003A
160 (6 5⁄16) 25 1000 25 (161) Stock KEBG0160D004A
160 (6 5⁄16) 25 1200 30 (194) Stock KEBG0160D005A
200 (7 7⁄8) 25 300 6 (39) Stock KEBG0200D001A
200 (7 7⁄8) 25 600 11 (71) Stock KEBG0200D002A
200 (7 7⁄8) 25 1000 19 (123) Stock KEBG0200D003A
200 (7 7⁄8) 25 1200 23 (148) Stock KEBG0200D004A
200 (7 7⁄8) 25 1400 27 (174) Stock KEBG0200D005A
250 (9 7⁄8) 25 400 6 (39) Stock KEBG0250D001A
250 (9 7⁄8) 25 700 10 (65) Stock KEBG0250D002A
250 (9 7⁄8) 25 1000 15 (97) Stock KEBG0250D003A
250 (9 7⁄8) 25 1400 20 (129) Stock KEBG0250D004A
300 (11 13⁄16) 30 500 6 (39) Stock KEBG0300D004A
300 (11 13⁄16) 30 1000 12 (77) Stock KEBG0300D002A
300 (11 13⁄16) 30 1500 18 (116) Stock KEBG0300D003A
12.5 80 (3 1⁄8) 150 6 (39) Stock KEBJ0080C001A
80 (3 1⁄8) 300 12 (77) Stock KEBJ0080C003A
80 (3 1⁄8) 400 15 (97) Stock KEBJ0080C004A
80 (3 1⁄8) 500 19 (123) Stock KEBJ0080C002A
80 (3 1⁄8) 700 27 (174) Stock KEBJ0080C005A
100 (3 15⁄16) 200 6 (39) Stock KEBJ0100C001A
100 (3 15⁄16) 400 12 (77) Stock KEBJ0100C002A
100 (3 15⁄16) 600 18 (116) Stock KEBJ0100D003A
100 (3 15⁄16) 800 24 (155) Stock KEBJ0100D004A
100 (3 15⁄16) 25 1000 37 (239) Stock KEBJ0100D001A
130 (5 1⁄8) 250 5 (32) Stock KEBJ0130C001A
130 (5 1⁄8) 500 11 (71) Stock KEBJ0130C002A
130 (5 1⁄8) 25 800 21 (135) Stock KEBJ0130D001A
130 (5 1⁄8) 25 1000 26 (168) Stock KEBJ0130D002A
130 (5 1⁄8) 25 1400 36 (232) Stock KEBJ0130D003A
160 (6 5⁄16) 25 300 6 (39) Stock KEBJ0160D001A
160 (6 5⁄16) 25 600 12 (77) Stock KEBJ0160D002A
160 (6 5⁄16) 25 1000 20 (129) Stock KEBJ0160D003A
160 (6 5⁄16) 25 1400 28 (181) Stock KEBJ0160D004A
160 (6 5⁄16) 25 1700 34 (219) Stock KEBJ0160D005A
200 (7 7⁄8) 25 400 6 (39) Stock KEBJ0200D002A
200 (7 7⁄8) 25 700 11 (71) Stock KEBJ0200D003A
200 (7 7⁄8) 25 1000 15 (97) Stock KEBJ0200D004A
200 (7 7⁄8) 25 1500 23 (148) Stock KEBJ0200D005A
200 (7 7⁄8) 25 2000 30 (194) Stock KEBJ0200D006A
250 (9 7⁄8) 25 500 6 (39) Stock KEBJ0250D001A
250 (9 7⁄8) 25 1000 12 (77) Stock KEBJ0250D002A
250 (9 7⁄8) 25 1500 18 (116) Stock KEBJ0250D003A
250 (9 7⁄8) 25 2000 23 (148) Stock KEBJ0250D004A
300 (11 13⁄16) 30 600 6 (39) Stock KEBJ0300D001A
300 (11 13⁄16) 30 1500 15 (97) Stock KEBJ0300D002A
16.0 80 (3 1⁄8) 200 6 (39) Stock KEBL0080C001A
80 (3 1⁄8) 400 12 (77) Stock KEBL0080C002A
80 (3 1⁄8) 600 18 (116) Stock KEBL0080C003A
80 (3 1⁄8) 800 24 (155) Stock KEBL0080C004A
100 (3 15⁄16) 300 7 (45) Stock KEBL0100C001A
100 (3 15⁄16) 500 12 (77) Stock KEBL0100C002A
100 (3 15⁄16) 700 16 (103) Stock KEBL0100C003A
100 (3 15⁄16) 25 1000 29 (187) Stock KEBL0100D001A
Diameter Sheath Length No-Heat Length Watt Density
mm mm         (inches) mm Watts W/cm2 (W/in2) Availability Code No.
C
artrid
g
e H
eaters
133
WW      AA      TT      LL      OO      WW
Cartridge Heaters
Metric EB Cartridge
Note: All stock EB cartridge heaters 230VÅ(ac) and 1000 mm fiberglass insulated swaged-in leads.
CONTINUED
Made in Kronau, Germany
16.0 130 (5 1⁄8) 25 400 8 (52) Stock KEBL0130D001A
130 (5 1⁄8) 25 600 12 (77) Stock KEBL0130D002A
130 (5 1⁄8) 25 800 16 (103) Stock KEBL0130D003A
130 (5 1⁄8) 25 1200 24 (155) Stock KEBL0130D004A
160 (6 5⁄16) 25 500 8 (52) Stock KEBL0160D001A
160 (6 5⁄16) 25 700 11 (71) Stock KEBL0160D002A
160 (6 5⁄16) 25 1000 16 (103) Stock KEBL0160D003A
160 (6 5⁄16) 25 1500 23 (148) Stock KEBL0160D004A
160 (6 5⁄16) 25 2000 31 (200) Stock KEBL0160D005A
200 (7 7⁄8) 25 600 7 (45) Stock KEBL0200D001A
200 (7 7⁄8) 25 1000 12 (77) Stock KEBL0200D002A
200 (7 7⁄8) 25 1500 18 (116) Stock KEBL0200D003A
200 (7 7⁄8) 25 2000 24 (155) Stock KEBL0200D004A
250 (9 7⁄8) 25 700 6 (39) Stock KEBL0250D001A
250 (9 7⁄8) 25 1500 14 (90) Stock KEBL0250D002A
250 (9 7⁄8) 25 2000 18 (116) Stock KEBL0250D003A
300 (11 13⁄16) 30 1000 8 (52) Stock KEBL0300D001A
300 (11 13⁄16) 30 1500 11 (71) Stock KEBL0300D002A
300 (11 13⁄16) 30 2000 15 (97) Stock KEBL0300D003A
20.0 200 (7 7⁄8) 25 1000 9 (58) Stock KEBN0200D001A
200 (7 7⁄8) 25 1500 14 (90) Stock KEBN0200D002A
200 (7 7⁄8) 25 2000 19 (123) Stock KEBN0200D003A
300 (11 13⁄16) 30 1000 6 (39) Stock KEBN0300D001A
300 (11 13⁄16) 30 1500 9 (58) Stock KEBN0300D002A
300 (11 13⁄16) 30 2500 15 (97) Stock KEBN0300D003A
400 (15 3⁄4) 40 1000 5 (32) Stock KEBN0400D001A
400 (15 3⁄4) 40 2500 11 (71) Stock KEBN0400D002A
400 (15 3⁄4) 40 4000 18 (116) Stock KEBN0400D003A
500 (19 11⁄16) 50 1000 4 (26) Stock KEBN0500D001A
500 (19 11⁄16) 50 2500 9 (58) Stock KEBN0500D002A
500 (19 11⁄16) 50 4000 14 (90) Stock KEBN0500D003A
Diameter Sheath Length No-Heat Length Watt Density
mm mm         (inches) mm Watts W/cm2 (W/in2) Availability Code No.
134
Cartridge Heaters